EAC

EAQ Consulting, Inc.
December 3, 2020

Kelly M. Crowe, P.E., City Engineer
City of Key West

City Hall

1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040

Re: 435497-2-58-01 Southard Street Milliing & Resurfacing Project — Review of LAP
Procurement Documents

EAC Project No. 17078.HW01-100

Dear Mr. Crowe:

Pursuant to your request, EAC Consulting, Inc. respectfully submits this supplemental professional services
fee proposal for the review, revision, and coordination of the City’s procurement package for the subject
project to ensure it is in conformance with LAP requirements.

Our scope of work comprises of tasks as follows:

Review the latest LAP requirements.

Populate Parts 3, 4, and 5 of the City’s blank/incomplete procurement package (the LAP Agreement).
Submit draft version of Parts 3, 4, and 5 to the City for review on or before December 17, 2020 (draft).
Incorporate the City’s comments (if any) and submit the package to the FDOT for review on or before
December 21, 2020 {initial version).

Respond to 1 round of comments by FDOT reviewers and coordinate with reviewers and LAP officers
as may be required.

Incorporate the FDOT's comments and submit final package (final version).

o o hrepN=

Compensation

Our cost-plus services fee proposal covers the above described effort to perform the requisite work as well
as including additional funding to cover minor scope creep. Employee timesheets will be made available for
the City’s review and verification upon request.

Total cost-plus foe: $20,172.10

5659 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE -~ SUITE 410 - MIAMI, FL 33126 - 305.265.5400



Exglualons

1. Review, revision, and/or coordination of Parts 1 and 2 of the City’s procurement package.

2. Review of the project’s plans or other construction documents.

3. Impacts to the review, revision, and/or coordination as relating to historically and/or culturally
significant/protected resources.

Schedule

We estimate completion of the first draft on or before December 17, 2020 and submittal of the initial
version to the FDOT on or before December 21, 2020. Assuming a 30-day review period by FDOT, the
final version will be completed within two weeks after all comments have been received. If the need for
extension of completion of time becomes necessary, we will notify the City.

The following information will be required for us complete our services:
Signed approval of this supplement proposal or written authorization to proceed with services.

This proposal is based on our understanding of the services to perform on these tasks. Accordingly, we
reserve the right to modify this proposal due to any changes in scope.

If the above fee proposal and the terms above are acceptable to you, please provide us with a work
authorization.

Sincerely,

Harold Dasdunes, PE
Senior Vice President

-
THESE&})ﬂ/ﬂlT!_O §’ARE ACCEPTABLE AND | HEREBY AUTHORIZE YOU TO PROCEED.

L oy
. Llfm A/ (*|UY]-o0
/. NrGle . Veliz Date
City Mahader
Cit¥,_ﬁ'f y West

5968 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE - SUITE 410 - MiAMI, FL 33126 - 305.205.5400



===== ] T
] |
AL
i i
Tefg
.....
kil
g
A
iR ]
s
.....
0O
L]
oA
Criet |
PN
i ] LT ¥
MRED A AT
JIL._._ =
_____
HUs
no
e B s
T BN
[ Wi Ton i | L] 900 WS 0L
i a ] OH S L
WAL 1 [] a [] L
AKE [ [ 0 Lo
MEAKEE o8 L} [} ) SUAE oy, WSRO i
G o 0 [} iy suaeig uopepodeun)) medew) o
ros: o a -] Wowmssany Lfieor) Jeduy SINg SO
lorAoe o o ] WAMRGOOAR] SRR L
A0 [ [ [} UV SR mIeeIn). i
10508 [ ] o ] Bugclcmgy .
VARTN o 0 0 Apusseiopy] .|
PRI L L} a Cpockding sl @ el Svang -,
AR o L] L} b Lo B
AKX o ] [} iy adwepu]
oiva [ ] [} [] wum Bupur
inas o a o iUy Uyl |
A o a [} A acperSy;
a0 (] [} [} smApmny uogzgeutE " |
VAN os ] (] [ e Buppmy wewssny § Bupg -
OIS o o a [] iy Bupimyy pewssng g Duudis 'a )
AR o L] 0 [} DRI 23] - AR
AR o 0 [} 0 2 DURRNOH - ssmpinag
AN _ o8 [] 0 [} i SEIRAON - SOERINNG ||
WA [ [] [ afipug sycnes; pusslag - SLMONOE 19|
orruae [ ] [} [} [} SOpIE PRG REROMNG - SmONDg .
inae: o [] [-] o g epmIuc?) L LN - SRmonag |
AR [ ] [] ] [] ApyE EEOUo) UBDR PoyG - SAREAE T
VA [ ] [} [] 0 Singg Amodem) - sempng ')
AN ] [] [} a vodey psaxiopusq oppg - sempnag o),
AN ] 0 0 ] WDy ‘Wi 'm0 - SAEMONAG &
AKE oz ] ] o SRUISE) AR PUS BRI, IUICWILGRAE |
WKL o [} [] [} -
AKE 08 -] ] ] Wiy owumsg =
iy of 0 [ ] 0 iy sBaumag v
iuos o [] [} [] e fiamem )
A o [] [} [} Ry fmpmy
oUEsLs ) ok L) 0 0 TS UCLIO?) 1084 PUR RISUeD) ROkl |
E 1Y Tiviiaw | Tonow ey i T I i A
maew faw “a 1 mogeoy. WO | M EgEy | gmogeoes | §EmUR | seommog | gmopmn | gusgen wony nvnbey mOmmy
o B ] YL
OToZRIZI ama Lorvg-i-gselry N
TON ey aailiopy b ]
OV ey (AN0-4n3 W) 20 o) Mingpy) mussieanxdur) Amspeo] JDVRG TEIOGASARg 3] oufou s0 sumy

LNVAINENOD SR - 1800 NV 1§05 MHOM 20 2IVINLST



sbupoi Jobmmy Pejald LeIneuos swid

9|/3/3/8/ 319/ %3/ 3(%2\ 33/ 4|5/ 5(5|9|w|qg|=

1 (|||l -

) fanog) | N Jo oN

£
i




BAOqE §' }5B.L 0} 9618 R0 Bufetyy Nd o | (]

nnnnn

£5|5|3|5|5\5|5(5|5|55/55/5/5/5/5 553

0 0L SyEw) RisLes J2efolg pure uOWHLGY 19efolg
SUORIARI PUS S0E10080) JUBUALOS 10} SINOY §Z ‘9N YRUp 1kt 303 aoy ca|  pal WL RIBUSD) Pofasd s
uogEURI00D Lopelie, Burspcy PuB sdeospuer]
ogmngea) (o n_m_.__ [
E!iaou_sn!!:ugg— e
douympo jeunsossy iy oL
Aoappg et s
sopneg ulwe] i=o| g
HusIWeD = _..M.H






